Contacts list for DMECH Advisory Meetings 



Charlie De La Matre at Waste Mgt.:    cdelamat@wm.com      510 719-7733    1st email was incorrect. 
Spoke by phone and re-sent an invitation on November 1, 2017.
Curtis Flowers (dist. Ops Mgr.) at Penske: 650 208-4008   curtis.flowers@penske.com
Alex Dare attended the meeting: (Title unknown) Penske Corp. alexdare@penske.com 
Henry Nascimento (dist. Svc. Mgr.) at Penske: henry.nascimento@penske.com    
Tom Thomas   Cummins Trainor  tom.thomas@cummins.com  (2nd email bounced back)
Tao Guan   Cummins     Training Coordinator   tao.guan@cummins.com
Amy Defibaugh, Senior Recruiter (at Cummins facility in San Leandro)
amy.defibaugh@cummins.com     510-347-6676 (in discussions over who will come)

Tom Dempsey   Golden Gate Trucking     Svc. Mgr.   tdempsey@goldengatetruck.com 
Mace Gjerman   Peterson Cat    Training Manager   mgjerman@petersonpower.com 
David Robinson   AC Transit   (Training Manager?) drossmanrobinson@actransit.org
Chris Peebles a Director at AC Transit. cpeebles@actransit.org  or 510-891-7151  (9-2022 Info.)
Ca. Labor Federation  Apprenticeship Coordinator Automotive Repair and Machinists Trades ,Joint Apprenticeship Committees of Northern California   autojac2@aol.com ,) 
Jon Fowkes    Apprenticeship Committee  (AMTAC)   jfowkes@amtac.apprentice.org 
Jeff Johnson    Training Manager (SSF/Burlingame) Sam Trans  johnsonj@samtrans.com 
Chris Lenley   Pape Machinery   clenley@papemachinery.com    (EMAIL Didn’t Work)
Mike Moss      Pape Machinery       clenley@papemachinery.com
Linda Stanley   Retired COA DMECH      clenley@papemachinery.com
Tim Mull   Berkeley Unified School Dist.  Fleet Mgr.  timmull@berkeley.net (Retired)
Anthony Cohen   Coast Peterbuilt   acohen@coastcounties.com 
Gary Madigan   Coast Counties Peterbuilt   garymadigan@aol.com
Nathan at Marine Lube  njohnson@marinelube.biz  (secretary email) eva@marinelube.biz 
Bob Paredes   Snap-On Industrial   bob.paredes@snapon.com 
Boy Kobayashi     Crown Equipment Corporation   roy.kobayashi@crown.com 
Steve Miller   Golden Gate Transit District SMILLER@goldengate.org
Keith Nunn     Golden Gate Transit District KNunn@goldengate.org (Responded, doing 3 jobs, can’t come this time but keep on the list.)
Joseph Malta   Director of Human Resources   ABC Companies   jmalta@abc-companies.com 
Corby Harvey    Michael's Transportation in Vallejo   corbyh@bustransportation.com 

Sam Trans list from email:
You may want to contact the following people at SamTrans to further discuss your request:  Transit Operations Training Manger, Lou Doll (dollL@samtrans.com), as well as our Director of Bus Transportation, Margo Ross rossm@samtrans.com

Above Invitees email Invitation sent on 10/25/17

Peterson Cat     Technical Recruiter      ttfleming@petersoncat.com   510.673.2252 cell   (Can’t come but please add to list)

Mike Moss     Pape Machinery	mmoss@papemachinery.com	


Bianca Sullivan   Office Manager    complete coachworks      bsullivan@completecoachworks.com     510-749-1398
Bianca J. Sullivan (D/T Carson Enterprises, Inc.) Cell: 951-836-6520     FAX: 510-749-1492
2301 Monarch st #100 A     Alameda CA 94501      


Paul Geoghan Territory Sales Manager with Ford Motor Company, pgeoghan@ford.com Cell: 616-366-6718 * 
* “I assume you guy have access to many courses but I can help offer more courses specially for Ford vehicles and parts if you guys are interested.  Also consider me to be an extra resource for any Ford related questions since I work out of Dearborn but now live in the bay area, I will know the right people to answer your questions.”


Tracey Coleman, CTE Instructor at COA

Danielle Morin    CDX Publishing DMorin@cdxlearning.com


Ron Lee    AC Transit     (Title Unknown) rlee@actransit.org 


Raquel Guerrero, Human Resources Generalist for Betts Company, Raquel.Guerrero@Betts1868.com

559.498.3304 x9811 office,  2843 S Maple Ave, Fresno, CA  93725   (Local Center on Doolittle in San Leandro.)
Luke.Moon@BettsTruckParts.com San Leandro Service Manager

Forwarded from Scott
2018 Potential Advisory Member Additions: 

Ray Mowry
 
Bay Counties Diesel Service Inc.
42370 Boyce Rd Fremont. Ca 94538
510-490-5665
ray@bcdstruck.com

Chris Pankey
Recruiting Manager
 
Bay Ship & Yacht Co.
2900 Main Street, #2100
Alameda, CA  94501
510.337.9122   (desk)
510.220.9220   (cell)
cpankey@bay-ship.com
http://www.bay-ship.com/

Tony Bowman  (Ast. Svc. Mgr.)
Golden Gate Truck Center
tbowman@goldengatetruck.com

Jordan Wong jwong@hallcon.com a Recruiter here with Hallcon 
April Dominguez andominguez@hallcon.com Recruitment Manager
415.915.9742

Julie Sater
Recruiter
(D/T Carson Enterprises, Inc.)
Complete Coach Works
Shuttle Bus Leasing
Transit Sales International
Tel. 951-684-9585 ext. 136
Fax. 951-682-2569


Randy Shelton, SPHR, SHRM-SCP  (Replaced Ted Fleming, 1st contact 12/12/18 via email)
Talent Acquisition Manager  (Based out of Portland but also works with San Leandro Location.)
Peterson CAT 
503.280.1547 Direct 
866.990.4038 Toll Free 
503.314.2278 Cell 
83547 Internal Ext. 
503.616.7274 Fax 
rashelton@petersoncat.com 
www.petersonholding.com


New Contact below sent to us on 2/26/19

 Juan Maldonado
Ford Regional Technical Talent 
Placement Specialist
510-589-1312
Connect with us on Facebook, Twitter, Instagram and NewFordTech.com:

jmaldo46@ford.com 
 
My name is Juan Maldonado and I’m the Ford Regional Technical Talent Placement Specialist serving the San Francisco market.  I would like to schedule some time to introduce myself in person as well as learn more about your Automotive program at Alameda College.  My role with Ford is to assist local dealership in creating and maintaining relationships with local Automotive programs.  This partnership is to help both the school by having local dealerships involved with advisory boards, providing presentations regarding the Automotive field and helping create job opportunities for your students.  This partnership may further provide much needed equipment to your shop via donations from the local dealers.  I have a dealership just a few miles from your campus that is eager to invest time and resources to your program.  Please give me a call at your very earliest convenience to schedule some time for us to come visit with you and discuss this potential partnership further.  I can be reached at 510-589-1312
 
Russel Anderson, former VTA Tech, Training manager came with Peter Simon on 2/27/19 and is interested in participating.

Reddaway Trucking
Abigail Daeges
Associate Recruiter
Reddaway – All Terminal Auxiliary Support Positions
abigail.daeges@reddaway.com

Cell: 503.298.7168  |  Office: 503.885.5641  |  Hiring Hotline: 866.582.1320 
Local Representative is Ngoc Chu, Ca. rep is Greg Newland 

Paul Jones 
Bendix Commercial Systems Training
Technical Service Trainer
Paul.jones@bendix.com
775 771-0297

Mike Robertson
Mdrobertson88@aol.com 

	Tim Dailey 

	Branch Manager
United Rentals Power & HVAC 

	 

	C  510.493.1390 

	O  510.670.0373 

	F  510.670.0571 

	E  tdailey@ur.com 



Pipe and Plant, diesel mechanic/equipment/environmental company in Oakland. www.pipeandplant.com 
Mr. Joe Gonzalez 
Joe Gonzalez <jgonzalez@pipeandplant.com>
Thu 9/16/2021 5:32 PM

Enrique Romo
NorCal Kenworth
3900 Taylor Street
Sacramento, CA 95838
Main (916) 371-3372
Direct (916) 664-5708
www.norcalkw.com

TEC Equipment (Volvo, Mac, and Hino Trucks)
Keith Lopez 
Leasing Manager   209 781-4590 Office Direct    209 269-7223 Cell
2050 E. Louise Ave.  Lathrop, Ca. 95330
klopez@tecequipment.com 
Mike Norton 
[bookmark: _Hlk87365112]Service Manager    510 577-5534 Office Direct    510 772-2816 Cell
8099 S. Coliseum Wy. Oakland, Ca. 94621
mnorton@tecequipment.com 





Cliff Thompson      (Cal Trans)
Highway Equipment Superintendent I
Division of Equipment Shop 4
1993 Marina Blvd. San Leandro Ca. 94577
cliff.thompson@dot.ca.gov 
Office 510-614-5972
Cell 510-701-4777

Virgil F Realin (Virgil.Realin@dot.ca.gov) <Virgil.Realin@dot.ca.gov>



Kenneth W Franklin 
Recruiting Program Manager (Arizona and California)
RDO Equipment Co. (heavy and light equipment Hayward, Ca.
Cell: (760) 427-1895
https://www.rdoequipment.com/careers/access-your-future-internship-programs

.

